
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 5th

day of May 1906*.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland » • ••

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National £auk of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )
( Bank of Scotland J

Hoy al Bank of Scotland...

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

312277

284932

220731

251408

223649

295395

128492

198435

223037

60745

Under £5.

787419

718072

640769

709408

599731

696712

158121

234516

551872

76655

Total.

1099696

1003004

861500

960816

823380

992107

286613

432951

774909

137400

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

792208

845140

478122

652007

593450

582162

220850

304011

571992

85526

Silver.

97382

95917

94332

80446

58267

93482

34365

23693

98029

12985

Total.

889590

941057

572454

732453

651717

675644

255215

327704

670021

98511
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X hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

Yield an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not leas than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.


